Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Paul Kunkel

Upon his retirement as

Chief of Police Services - Millbrae Police Bureau

WHEREAS, in 2018 Captain Kunkel was appointed as the Chief of Police Services for the Millbrae Police Bureau and commands the Sheriff's Transit Police Bureau and Sheriff's North County Command; and

WHEREAS, Police Chief Kunkel started his law enforcement career with the Menlo Park Police Department (MPPD) as a Reserve Officer in 1995 where he rose through the ranks; and

WHEREAS, in 2005, Police Chief Kunkel left MPPD to work for the San Mateo County Sheriff's Office where he worked in Transportation, Patrol, Corrections, as a Field Training Officer and, furthermore, has worked as a Special Agenda Supervisor at the San Mateo County Narcotics Task Force and served as the Director of the Office of Emergency Services and Emergency Services Bureau; and

WHEREAS, among Police Chief Kunkel's many achievements, he has received the 10851 Award twice for his outstanding work in reducing auto theft and received two awards for heroism in the line of duty.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors Police Chief Paul Kunkel for his 26 years of dedicated service and congratulates him upon his retirement.

SUPERVISORS:

DAVID J. CANEPA, President

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

Attest: